

FORM PTO-1595

10-22-2004 102866043

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) Docket No.: 10473-820 To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record under a ched original documents or copy thereto: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SNAP-ON DIAGNOSTICS Name: SNAP-ON INCORPORATED Address: 10801 Corporate Drive Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Pleasant Prairie, Wisconsin 53158 Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 7, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\sumsymbol{\subsymbol{\lambda}}\) Yes \(\sumsymbol{\subsymbol{\lambda}}\) No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 10/170,401 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: 500417 City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen A. Becker, Reg.No. 26,527 October 18, 2004 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Date Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

0/21/2004 ECOOPER 00000151 500417 10170401

Q1 FC:8021 40.00 BA

PATENT

REEL: 015901 FRAME: 0329

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Snap-on Diagnostics is the sole or joint owner, by previously recorded Assignment, of the applications for Letters Patent of the United States and the inventions represented thereby in the attached list. The Assignment was recorded August 28, 2002 at Reel 013241, Frame 0445.

Inventors:

David A. JACKSON, et al.

Title:

SELF-CALIBRATING POSITION DETERMINATION SYSTEM

Serial No.:

10/170,401

Filed:

June 14, 2002

WHEREAS, Snap-on Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 10801 Corporate Drive, Pleasant Prairie, Wisconsin 53158, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Snap-on Diagnostics in and to the aforesaid applications and inventions thereof, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Snap-on Technologies, Inc. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Snap-on Incorporated the entire right, title and interest of Snap-on Technologies, Inc. in and to the aforesaid applications and the inventions thereof, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Snap-on Incorporated, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents may be granted, reissued or extended as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed in full by Snap-on Diagnostics had this assignment, sale or transfer not been made; and said Snap-on Diagnostics hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid to issue to said Snap-on Incorporated, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest of Snap-on Diagnostics in any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued or granted on or as a result of the applications herein identified, in accordance with the terms of this agreement, and hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Snap official thereunto duly authorized, day of October	o-on Diagnostics has caused these presents to be signed by an and its seal to be affixed and attested this, 2004.
Janet R. Maerie Janet L. Gascoigne	SNAP-ON DIAGNOSTICS
Commission Expires 4/6/08 Date:	Name: Tom Ward Title: President-Diagnostics

WDC99 984870-1.010473.0820

PATENT RECORDED: 10/19/2004 REEL: 015901 FRAME: 0330